E-lfe-ty Commission

B(Utah Seismic

9:00
9:10

9:20
9:30

9:50
10:05

10:20
11:05

11:15

11:45
12:00

Utah Seismic Safety Commission

AGENDA

April 14, 2022, 9:00 — 12:00 (Noon)
Virtual Meeting due to the Ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic

URL to Join the Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85107401605, Meeting ID: 851 0740 1605

One tap mobile: +16699006833, 85107401605# US (San Jose) or
+12532158782, 85107401605# US (Tacoma)

Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors

Approval of the Minutes from January 27, 2022, Utah Seismic
Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting, and Discussion of Action
Items

Envision Utah Youth Group Update

U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 2023 National Seismic Hazard
Map (NSHM) Program Update

Break

April 21, 2022, The Great Utah ShakeOut and 2022 National
Earthquake Program Managers (NEPM) Meeting Updates

Utah Legislative Updates

12" U.S. National Conference on Earthquake Engineering
(12NCEE) Conference Update

USGS HayWired [Hayward fault, California] Earthquake Scenario

Update

Announcements and Other Business

Adjourn

Keith Koper

Keith Koper

Speaker TBA

Alex Hatem

John Crofts

Jessica Chappell
Barry Welliver

Ann Wein and Laurie
Johnson

Keith Koper

For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see https://ussc.utah.gov,
or contact us at ussc@utah.gov or John Crofts (801) 560-2637. Please be aware that an audio recording of the

public portions of this meeting will be made and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted
on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including
auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts, jcrofts@utah.gov, (801) 560-2637 at least
five working days before the meeting.



