

## Utah Seismic Safety Commission AGENDA

April 14, 2022, 9:00 – 12:00 (Noon) Virtual Meeting due to the Ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic

URL to Join the Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85107401605</u>, Meeting ID: 851 0740 1605 One tap mobile: +16699006833, 85107401605# US (San Jose) or +12532158782, 85107401605# US (Tacoma)

9:00	Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Keith Koper
9:10	Approval of the Minutes from January 27, 2022, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting, and Discussion of Action Items	Keith Koper
9:20	Envision Utah Youth Group Update	Speaker TBA
9:30	U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 2023 National Seismic Hazard Map (NSHM) Program Update	Alex Hatem
9:50	Break	
10:05	April 21, 2022, The Great Utah ShakeOut and 2022 National Earthquake Program Managers (NEPM) Meeting Updates	John Crofts
10:20	Utah Legislative Updates	Jessica Chappell
11:05	12 <sup>th</sup> U.S. National Conference on Earthquake Engineering (12NCEE) Conference Update	Barry Welliver
11:15	USGS HayWired [Hayward fault, California] Earthquake Scenario Update	Ann Wein and Laurie Johnson
11:45	Announcements and Other Business	Keith Koper
12:00	Adjourn	

For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see <u>https://ussc.utah.gov</u>, or contact us at <u>ussc@utah.gov</u> or John Crofts (801) 560-2637. Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts, jcrofts@utah.gov, (801) 560-2637 at least five working days before the meeting.